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If you want to dispose this product, do 
not mix it with general household waste. 
There is a separate collection system for 
used electronic products in accordance 
with legislation that requires proper 
treatment, recovery and recycling.

Private households in the member states of the 
EU, in Switzerland and Norway may return their 
used electronic products free of charge to 
designated collection facilities or to a retailer (if 
you purchase a similar new one).

For countries not mentioned above, please contact 
your local authorities for the correct method of 
disposal.

By doing so you will ensure that your disposed 
product undergoes the necessary treatment, 
recovery and recycling and thus prevent potential 
negative effects on the environment and human 
health.              K058b_A1_En

WARNING: Handling the cord on this product or 
cords associated with accessories sold with the 
product may expose you to chemicals listed on 
proposition 65 known to the State of California 
and other governmental entities to cause cancer 
and birth defect or other reproductive harm.

              D36-P5_B1_En

About these instructions
Read these operating instructions carefully 
to ensure effective use of all the performance 
this product has to offer, then use the product 
properly.
After reading these operating instructions, be 
sure to store them in a place where they can be 
readily consulted whenever necessary.

Cautions on use
! This product is designed to connect the DDJ-

WeGO or DDJ-ERGO to an iPad and an USB 
power adaptor or USB Mobile battery. Do not 
use it for any other applications.

! Carefully read the operating instructions of 
the devices to be connected before connect-
ing them.

Product warranty and inquiries
The term of warranty is 1 year from the date of 
purchase.
See the web site below for this product’s warranty 
and inquiries.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

About trademarks and registered 
trademarks
! Pioneer is a registered trademark of PIONEER 

CORPORATION.
! Apple and iPad are trademarks of Apple Inc., 

registered in the U.S. and other countries.
The names of companies and products mentioned 
herein are the trademarks of their respective 
owners.

Si vous souhaitez vous débarrasser de 
cet appareil, ne le mettez pas à la 
poubelle avec vos ordures ménagères. Il 
existe un système de collecte séparé 
pour les appareils électroniques usagés, 
qui doivent être récupérés, traités et 
recyclés conformément à la législation.

Les habitants des états membres de l’UE, de 
Suisse et de Norvège peuvent retourner 
gratuitement leurs appareils électroniques 
usagés aux centres de collecte agréés ou à un 
détaillant (si vous rachetez un appareil similaire 
neuf).

Dans les pays qui ne sont pas mentionnés 
ci-dessus, veuillez contacter les autorités locales 
pour savoir comment vous pouvez vous 
débarrasser de vos appareils.

Vous garantirez ainsi que les appareils dont vous 
vous débarrassez sont correctement récupérés, 
traités et recyclés et préviendrez de cette façon 
les impacts néfastes possibles sur 
l’environnement et la santé humaine.       K058b_A1_Fr

À propos de cette notice
Lisez ces modes d’emploi attentivement pour 
tirer le meilleur parti de toutes les fonctionnalités 
offertes par ce produit, et utilisez ensuite ce pro-
duit correctement.
Après avoir lu cette notice, prière de la ranger 
à un endroit où il sera facile de la consulter, si 
nécessaire.

Précautions d’emploi
! Ce produit sert à relier le DDJ-WeGO ou le 

DDJ-ERGO à un iPad et à un adaptateur 
d’alimentation USB ou à une batterie portable 
USB. Ne pas l’utiliser dans d’autres buts.

! Prière de lire attentivement le mode d’emploi 
des appareils à raccorder avant de les 
raccorder.

Garantie et renseignements sur le 
produit
La garantie est valide 1 an à compter de la date 
d’achat.
Consulter le site web suivant pour la garantie et 
tout renseignement sur le produit.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

À propos des marques commerciales et 
des marques déposées
! Pioneer est une marque déposée de PIONEER 

CORPORATION.

! Apple et iPad sont des marques commer-
ciales d’Apple Inc., déposées aux États-Unis et 
dans d’autres pays.

Les noms de sociétés et de produits mentionnés 
ici sont des marques commerciales de leurs 
détenteurs respectifs.

Mischen Sie dieses Produkt, wenn Sie es 
entsorgen wollen, nicht mit 
gewöhnlichen Haushaltsabfällen. Es gibt 
ein getrenntes Sammelsystem für 
gebrauchte elektronische Produkte, über 
das die richtige Behandlung, 
Rückgewinnung und Wiederverwertung 
gemäß der bestehenden Gesetzgebung 
gewährleistet wird.

Privathaushalte in den Mitgliedsstaaten der EU, in 
der Schweiz und in Norwegen können ihre 
gebrauchten elektronischen Produkte an 
vorgesehenen Sammeleinrichtungen kostenfrei 
zurückgeben oder aber an einen Händler 
zurückgeben (wenn sie ein ähnliches neues 
Produkt kaufen).

Bitte wenden Sie sich in den Ländern, die oben 
nicht aufgeführt sind, hinsichtlich der korrekten 
Verfahrensweise der Entsorgung an die örtliche 
Kommunalverwaltung.

Auf diese Weise stellen Sie sicher, dass das zu 
entsorgende Produkt der notwendigen Behandlung, 
Rückgewinnung und Wiederverwertung unterzogen 
wird, und so mögliche negative Einflüsse auf die 
Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit 
vermieden werden.            K058b_A1_De

Über diese Anleitung
Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitungen sorgfältig 
durch, um effektiven Einsatz aller Funktionen 
dieses Produkts und richtige Verwendung 
sicherzustellen.
Nach dem Lesen dieser Bedienungsanleitung 
legen Sie diese bitte an einem sicheren Ort ab, wo 
sie jederzeit zum Nachschlagen bereit ist.

Vorsichtshinweise
! Dieses Produkt ist darauf ausgelegt, den 

DDJ-WeGO oder DDJ-ERGO an ein iPad und 
einen USB-Stromadapter oder eine mobile 
USB-Batterie anzuschließen. Verwenden Sie 
es nicht für andere Anwendungszwecke.

! Lesen Sie auch die Bedienungsanleitungen 
anzuschließender Geräte vor dem 
Anschließen gründlich durch.

Produktgarantie und Anfragen
Die Garantiedauer beträgt 1 Jahr ab Kaufdatum.
Bezüglich der Garantie für dieses Produkt und 
eventuellen Fragen siehe Website unten.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Über Markenzeichen und eingetragene 
Markenzeichen
! Pioneer ist ein eingetragenes Markenzeichen 

der PIONEER CORPORATION.
! Apple und iPad sind Markenzeichen der Apple 

Inc., die in den USA und anderen Ländern 
eingetragen sind.

Die hier erwähnten Produkt- oder Firmennamen 
sind Markenzeichen der jeweiligen Eigentümer.

Se si vuole eliminare questo prodotto, 
non gettarlo insieme ai rifiuti domestici. 
Esiste un sistema di raccolta 
differenziata in conformità alle leggi che 
richiedono appositi trattamenti, recupero 
e riciclo. 

I privati cittadini dei paesi membri dell’UE, di 
Svizzera e Norvegia, possono restituire senza 
alcun costo i loro prodotti elettronici usati ad 
appositi servizi di raccolta o a un rivenditore (se si 
desidera acquistarne uno simile).

Per i paesi non citati qui sopra, si prega di 
prendere contatto con le autorità locali per il 
corretto metodo di smaltimento.

In questo modo, si è sicuri che il proprio prodotto 
eliminato subirà il trattamento, il recupero e il 
riciclo necessari per prevenire gli effetti 
potenzialmente negativi sull’ambiente e sulla vita 
dell’uomo.     K058b_A1_It

Queste istruzioni
Leggere attentamente questa istruzioni per l’uso 
per accertarsi di sapere usare ogni funzione del 
prodotto, e di usarlo correttamente.
Dopo avere letto queste istruzioni per l’uso, con-
servarle sempre in un luogo sicuro per poterle 
riutilizzare quando necessario.

Precauzioni per l’uso
! Questo prodotto è progettato per collegare un 

DDJ-WeGO o DDJ-ERGO ad un iPad e ad un 
adattatore di corrente USB o ad una batteria 
per dispositivi mobili USB. Non usarlo per 
alcun altro uso.

! Prima di collegare dei dispositivi, leggerne 
con attenzione le istruzioni per l’uso.

Garanzia e domande riguardanti il 
prodotto
La garanzia scade 1 anno dalla data di acquisto.
Per quanto riguarda la garanzia e le domande 
riguardanti il prodotto, vedere il seguente sito 
Web.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

A proposito del marchi di fabbrica o 
marchi di fabbrica depositati
! Pioneer è un marchio di fabbrica depositato 

della PIONEER CORPORATION.
! Apple e iPad sono marchi di fabbrica della 

Apple Inc., depositati negli U.S.A. ed in altri 
paesi.

I nomi delle aziende e dei prodotti menzionati 
sono marchi di fabbrica dei rispettivi proprietari.

Deponeer dit product niet bij het gewone 
huishoudelijk afval wanneer u het wilt 
verwijderen. Er bestaat een speciaal 
wettelijk voorgeschreven 
verzamelsysteem voor de juiste 
behandeling, het opnieuw bruikbaar 
maken en de recycling van gebruikte 
elektronische producten.

In de lidstaten van de EU, Zwitserland en 
Noorwegen kunnen particulieren hun gebruikte 
elektronische producten gratis bij de daarvoor 
bestemde verzamelplaatsen of een verkooppunt 
(indien u aldaar een gelijkwaardig nieuw product 
koopt) inleveren.

Indien u zich in een ander dan bovengenoemd 
land bevindt kunt u contact opnemen met de 
plaatselijke overheid voor informatie over de juiste 
verwijdering van het product.

Zodoende zorgt u ervoor dat het verwijderde 
product op de juiste wijze wordt behandeld, 
opnieuw bruikbaar wordt gemaakt, t gerecycleerd 
en het niet schadelijk is voor de gezondheid en 
het milieu.            K058b_A1_Nl

Over deze instructies
Lees deze handleidingen goed door zodat u er 
zeker van kunt zijn dat u de beste prestaties uit 
dit toestel haalt en het toestel op de juiste manier 
gebruikt.
Nadat u deze instructies heeft gelezen, moet u ze 
opbergen op een plek waar u ze indien nodig weer 
gemakkelijk kunt raadplegen.

Voorzorgen bij het gebruik
! Dit product is ontworpen om de DDJ-WeGO 

of DDJ-ERGO te verbinden met een iPad en 
een USB-stroomadapter of mobiele USB-
accu. Gebruik het product niet voor andere 
toepassingen.

! Lees de handleidingen van de aan te sluiten 
apparatuur voor u deze aansluit.

Productgarantie en informatie
De garantietermijn bedraagt 1 jaar vanaf de 
datum van aankoop.
Raadpleeg de website hieronder voor de garan-
tievoorwaarden en andere informatie betreffende 
dit product.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Over handelsmerken en gedeponeerde 
handelsmerken
! Pioneer is een gedeponeerd handelsmerk van 

PIONEER CORPORATION.
! Apple en iPad zijn handelsmerken van Apple 

Inc., gedeponeerd in de V.S. en andere landen.
De hierin vermelde namen van bedrijven en hun 
producten zijn de handelsmerken van hun respec-
tieve eigenaars.

Si desea deshacerse de este producto, 
no lo mezcle con los residuos generales 
de su hogar. De conformidad con la 
legislación 
vigente, existe un sistema de recogida 
distinto para los productos electrónicos 
que requieren un procedimiento 
adecuado de tratamiento, recuperación 
y reciclado.

Las viviendas privadas en los estados miembros 
de la UE, en Suiza y Noruega pueden devolver 
gratuitamente sus productos electrónicos usados 
en las instalaciones de recolección previstas o 
bien en las instalaciones de minoristas (si 
adquieren un producto similar nuevo).

En el caso de los países que no se han 
mencionado en el párrafo anterior, póngase en 
contacto con sus autoridades locales a fin de 
conocer el método de eliminación correcto.

Al actuar siguiendo estas instrucciones, se 
asegurará de que el producto de desecho se 
somete a los procesos de tratamiento, 
recuperación y reciclaje necesarios, con lo que se 
previenen los efectos negativos potenciales para 
el entorno y la salud humana.          K058b_A1_Es

ADVERTENCIA: El manejo del cable de este 
producto o de los cables asociados con 
accesorios vendidos con el producto pueden 
exponerle a los productos químicos enumerados 
en la proposición 65 y considerados por el Estado 
de California y otras entidades gubernamentales 
como causantes de cáncer y defectos de 
nacimientos o de otros daños reproductivos.
Lávese las manos después de usarlos.   D36-P5_B1_Es

Acerca de estas instrucciones
Lea cuidadosamente estos manuales de instruc-
ciones para asegurar el uso y el funcionamiento 
eficaz que ofrece este producto, y luego úselo 
correctamente.
Después de leer este manual de instrucciones, 
asegúrese de guardarlo en un lugar seguro donde 

pueda consultarlo rápidamente siempre que sea 
necesario.

Cuidados para el uso
! Este producto ha sido diseñado para conectar 

el DDJ-WeGO o el DDJ-ERGO a un iPad y a un 
adaptador de alimentación USB o a una bate-
ría USB portátil. No lo use para ninguna otra 
aplicación.

! Lea cuidadosamente los manuales de ins-
trucciones de los aparatos que va a conectar 
antes de conectarlos.

Garantía y preguntas acerca del 
producto
La duración de la garantía es de 1 año a partir de 
la fecha de adquisición.
Consulte el sitio Web de abajo en cuanto a la 
garantía y preguntas acerca del aparato.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Acerca de las marcas de fábrica y 
marcas registradas
! Pioneer es una marca registrada de PIONEER 

CORPORATION.
! Apple e iPad son marcas comerciales de 

Apple Inc., registradas en los EE.UU. y en 
otros países.

Los nombres de compañías y productos mencio-
nados aquí son marcas de fábrica de sus respecti-
vos propietarios.

Os consumidores dos Estados-membros da UE, 
da Suíça e da Noruega podem entregar 
equipamentos electrónicos fora de uso em 
determinadas instalações de recolha ou a um 
retalhista (se adquirirem um equipamento novo 
similar).
Nos países não mencionados acima, 
informe-se sobre o método de eliminação 
correcto junto das autoridades locais.
Ao fazê-lo estará a garantir que o produto que 
já não tem utilidade para si é submetido a 
processos de tratamento, recuperação e 
reciclagem
adequados, evitando-se assim potenciais 
efeitos negativos para o ambiente e a saúde 
humana.          K058b_A1_Pt

Se quiser eliminar este produto, não o 
misture com resíduos domésticos 
gerais. Existe um sistema de recolha 
separado para produtos electrónicos 
usados de acordo com a legislação 
que requer tratamento, recuperação e 
reciclagem adequados.

Acerca destas instruções
Leia cuidadosamente estas instruções para 
garantir uma utilização eficaz e o máximo desem-
penho que este produto tem para oferecer e, em 
seguida, utilize o produto correctamente.
Após ler estas instruções de funcionamento, 
certifique-se de que as guarda num local onde 
possam ser consultadas rapidamente sempre que 
necessário.

Cuidados no uso
! Este produto foi concebido para ligar o DDJ-

WeGO ou o DDJ-ERGO a um iPad e a um 
transformador USB ou bateria móvel USB.
Não o utilize para outras aplicações.

! Leia atentamente as instruções de funcio-
namento dos dispositivos a ligar antes de 
ligá-los.

Garantia do produto e dúvidas
O prazo da garantia é de 1 ano a partir da data de 
compra.
Consulte o site Web abaixo para obter informa-
ções sobre a garantia do produto e dúvidas.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Acerca de marcas comerciais e marcas 
comerciais registadas
! Pioneer é uma marca comercial registada da 

PIONEER CORPORATION.
! Apple e iPad são marcas registadas da Apple 

Inc., registadas nos E.U.A e outros países.
Os nomes de empresas e produtos aqui mencio-
nados são marcas comerciais dos seus respecti-
vos proprietários.

Если вы желаете утилизировать 
данное изделие, не выбрасывайте его 
вместе с обычным бытовым мусором. 
Существует отдельная система сбора 
использованных электронных изделий 
в соответствии с законодательством, 
которая предполагает 
соответствующее обращение, возврат 
и переработку.

Чacтные клиенты-в странах-членах ЕС, в 
Швейцарии и Норвегии могут бесплатно 
возвращать использованные электронные 
изделия в соответствующие пункты сбора или 
дилеру (при покупке сходного нового изделия).
В странах, не перечисленных выше, для 
получения информации о правильных 
способах утилизации обращайтесь в cooтветc
твующие учреждения.
Поступая таким образом, вы можете быть 
уверены в том, что утилизируемый продукт 
будет соответствующим образом обработан, 
передан в соответствующий пункт и 
переработан без возможных негативных 
последствий для окружающей среды и 
здоровья людей.            K058b_A1_Ru

Примечание:
В соответствии со статьей 5 Закона 
Российской Федерации “О защите прав 
потребителя” и Указанием Правительства 
Российской Федерации № 720 от 16 июня 1997 
года корпорация Pioneer Europe NV 
устанавливает условие на следующую 
продолжительность срока службы 
официально поставляемых на Российский 
рынок товаров.

Аудио и видеооборудование: 7 лет
Переносное аудиооборудование: 6 лет
Другое оборудование 

(наушники, микрофон и т.д.): 5 лет
Автомобильная электроника: 6 лет

D3-7-10-6_A1_Ru

О данных инструкциях
Внимательно изучите данные инструкции по 
эксплуатации для эффективного использо-
вания всех функций, которыми оборудовано 
данное изделие, используйте изделие надле-
жащим образом.
После изучения данных инструкций по 
эксплуатации обязательно храните их в 
местах, где их можно легко обнаружить при 
необходимости.

Предостережения по использованию
! Данное изделие разработано с целью 

подключения DDJ-WeGO или DDJ-ERGO к 
iPad, а также к адаптеру питания USB или 
переносной батарее USB. Не используйте 
его ни для каких других целей.

! Перед подключением внимательно 
изучите инструкции по эксплуатации к под-
ключаемым устройствам.

Гарантия на изделие и запросы
Срок гарантии - 1 год со дня покупки.
Относительно вопросов гарантии на данное 
изделие и запросов по нему смотрите вебсайт 
ниже.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

О торговых марках и 
зарегистрированных торговых марках
! Pioneer является зарегистрированной тор-

говой маркой PIONEER CORPORATION.
! Apple и iPad являются торговыми марками 

компании Apple Inc., зарегистрированными 
в США и других странах.

Указанные здесь названия компаний и изде-
лий являются торковыми марками их соответ-
ствующих владельцев.

關於這些手冊
請詳閱這些操作手冊，確保有效利用本產品提供之

所有效能，並正確使用產品。

詳閱這些操作手冊後，請確定妥善存放在需要時能

輕易參閱之處。

使用注意事項
!	 本產品設計用途可連接DDJ-WeGO或 DDJ-ERGO至
iPad 及 USB 電源轉接器或 USB 行動電池。	請勿

移作其他用途。

!	 連接裝置前請詳閱連接裝置的操作手冊。

產品保固及問題
保固期限為自購買日起 1年。

有關本產品保固及問題請參閱以下網站。

http://pioneerdj.com/support/

關於商標及註冊商標
!	 先鋒是日本先鋒公司的註冊商標。
!	 Apple 及 iPad 皆為 Apple	Inc. 在美國及其他
國家註冊的商標。

此處提及之公司及產品名稱皆為個別擁有者所有

之商標。
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Features of this product
This product is a cable for connecting an iPad to 
the DDJ-WeGO or DDJ-ERGO. It is a USB cable 
combining an iPad signal connector with a con-
nector for power supply to the DJ controller in a 
single unit.

Read Before Use
About Apple products
To use this product you need a Camera 
Connection Kit or Lighting to USB Camera 
Adapter manufactured by Apple Inc.
! This product is not designed to supply power 

to an iPad.
! iPads other than compatible versions are not 

supported.
For the compatible versions, see the website below.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Support application
! djay for iPad
! vjay for iPad

Connectable DJ controllers
The connectable DJ controllers are the products 
below. Update the firmware to the latest version 
before use.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver.1.08 or later)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver1.40 or later)
For the latest information on the support appli-
cation and compatible DJ controllers, see the 
website below.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Connections
Connect as shown on the diagram above. 
Incorrect connection could damage the DJ con-
troller or iPad.
Connect the USB A terminal (red) to the USB 
power adapter or USB mobile battery.
For the USB power adapter and USB mobile bat-
tery, use a product with an output voltage of 5 V 
and an output current of 500 mA or greater.

Specifications
Main

Connectors ......USB A (Male) / USB A (Male) — USB B (Male)
Length ......... 0.8 m (for equipment) 1.8 m (for power)

Compatible models
DJ Controller ............... DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Apple device ................................................ iPad

(To connect to an iPad, you need a Camera 
Connection Kit or Lighting to USB Camera 
Adapter manufactured by Apple Inc.)

USB power adapter/USB Mobile battery
 ..........Output power: 5 V, Output current: 500 mA or more.

Caractéristiques de ce produit
Ce câble sert à raccorder un iPad au DDJ-WeGO 
ou au DDJ-ERGO. C’est un câble USB qui combine 
à la fois un connecteur pour le signal iPad et un 
connecteur pour l’alimentation du contrôleur DJ. 

A lire avant l’utilisation
À propos des produits Apple
Pour utiliser ce produit vous avez besoin d’un Kit 
de connexion d’appareil photo ou d’un Adaptateur 
pour appareil photo Lightning vers USB fabriqué 
par Apple Inc.
! Ce produit n’est pas conçu pour alimenter un iPad.
! Les iPads dont les versions ne sont pas com-

patibles ne sont pas pris en charge.
Pour les versions compatibles, consultez le site suivant.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Application prise en charge
! djay pour iPad
! vjay pour iPad

Contrôleurs DJ raccordables
Les contrôleurs DJ raccordables sont les suivants. 
Optimisez le prologiciel à la toute dernière version 
avant utilisation.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver.1.08 ou ultérieure)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver.1.40 ou ultérieure)
Pour les toutes dernières informations sur l’appli-
cation prise en charge et les contrôleurs DJ com-
patibles, consultez le site suivant.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Raccordements
Raccordez de la façon indiquée sur le schéma ci-
dessus. Sinon le contrôleur DJ ou l’iPad pourrait 
être endommagé.
Reliez la prise USB A (rouge) à l’adaptateur d’ali-
mentation USB ou à la batterie portable USB.
Pour l’adaptateur d’alimentation USB et la bat-
terie portable USB, utilisez un produit dont la 
tension de sortie est de 5 V et le courant de sortie 
de 500 mA ou plus.

Spécifications
Principal

Connecteurs ...USB A (Mâle) / USB A (Mâle) — USB B (Mâle) 
Longueur .....0,8 m (pour l’appareil) 1,8 m (pour l’alimentation)

Modèles compatibles
Contrôleur pour DJ ..... DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO 
Dispositif Apple ........................................... iPad

(Pour relier un iPad, vous avez besoin d’un 
Kit de connexion d’appareil photo ou d’un 
Adaptateur pour appareil photo Lightning 
vers USB fabriqué par Apple Inc.)

Adaptateur d’alimentation USB/Batterie portable USB
 .........Puissance de sortie : 5 V, courant de sortie : 500 mA ou plus.

Merkmale dieses Produktes
Dieses Produkt ist ein Kabel zum Verbinden eines 
iPads mit dem DDJ-WeGO oder DDJ-ERGO. Es ist 
ein USB-Kabel, das einen iPad-Signalanschluss 
mit einem Anschluss zur Stromversorgung zum 
DJ Controller in einer einzigen Einheit kombiniert.

Vor Gebrauch lesen
Über Apple-Produkte
Zur Verwendung dieses Produkts benötigen 
Sie einen Camera Connection Kit oder einen 
Lightning auf USB Kamera-Adapter, hergestellt 
von Apple Inc.
! Dieses Produkt ist nicht zur Stromversorgung 

für ein iPad ausgelegt.
! Andere iPads als kompatible Versionen wer-

den nicht unterstützt.
Für kompatible Versionen siehe Website unten.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Support-Anwendung
! djay für iPad
! vjay für iPad

Anschließbare DJ Controller
Die anschließbaren DJ Controllers sind die unten 
aufgeführten Produkte. Aktualisieren Sie die 
Firmware dieses Geräts vor der Verwendung auf 
die neueste Version.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver.1.08 oder höher)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver.1.40 oder höher)
Für die neuesten Informationen über die Support-
Anwendung und kompatible DJ Controller siehe 
Website unten.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Anschlüsse
Stellen Sie die Verbindung her, wie im Diagramm 
oben gezeigt. Falsche Verbindung kann den DJ 
Controller oder iPad beschädigen.
Verbinden Sie den USB-A-Anschluss (rot) mit 
dem USB-Stromadapter oder einer mobilen 
USB-Batterie.
Für den USB-Stromadapter und die mobile 
USB-Batterie verwenden Sie ein Produkt mit 
einer Ausgangsspannung von 5 V und einem 
Ausgangsstrom von 500 mA oder mehr.

Technische Daten
Haupt

Anschlüsse
 ... USB A (Steckertyp) / USB A (Steckertyp) — USB B (Steckertyp)
Länge .......... 0,8 m (für Gerät) 1,8 m (für Strom)

Kompatible Modelle
DJ Controller ............... DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Apple-Gerät ................................................. iPad

(Zum Anschließen an ein iPad benötigen 
Sie einen Camera Connection Kit oder 
einen Lightning auf USB Kamera-Adapter, 
hergestellt von Apple Inc.)

USB-Stromadapter/mobile USB-Batterie
 .........Ausgangsleistung: 5 V, Ausgangsstrom: 500 mA oder mehr.

Caratteristiche del prodotto
Questo prodotto è un cavo per collegare iPad ad 
un DDJ-WeGO o DDJ-ERGO. Consiste di un cavo 
USB che combina un connettore per iPad con 
uno di alimentazione del controller DJ.

Da leggere prima dell’uso
I prodotti Apple
Per poter usare questo prodotto è necessario una 
coppia adattatori iPad Camera Connection Kit o 
un adattatore per fotocamere da Lightning a USB 
fabbricati dalla Apple Inc.
! Questo prodotto non è progettato per alimen-

tare un iPad.
! Gli iPad di versione diversa da quelle menzio-

nate non sono compatibili.
Per dettagli sulle versioni compatibili, vedere il sito 
Web che segue.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Applicativi supportati
! djay per iPad
! vjay per iPad

Controller DJ collegabili
I controller DJ collegabili sono i seguenti. Prima 
dell’uso, non mancare di aggiornare il firmware 
alla versione più recente.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver.1.08 o successiva)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver.1.40 o successiva)
Per quanto riguarda le ultime informazioni sugli 
applicativi supportati ed i controller DJ compati-
bili, vedere il sito Web seguente.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Collegamenti
Fare i collegamenti nel modo visto nel diagramma 
qui sopra. Dei collegamenti scorretti possono 
danneggiare il controller DJ o l’iPad.
Collegare il terminale USB A (rosso) ad un adatta-
tore di corrente USB o a una batteria per disposi-
tivi mobili USB.
Come adattatore di corrente USB e batteria per 
dispositivi mobili USB, usare un prodotto con 
voltaggio di uscita da 5 V e corrente di uscita da 
500 mA o più.

Dati tecnici
Principale

Connettori
.......USB A (maschio) / USB A (maschio) — USB B (maschio)
Lunghezza
 ... 0,8 m (per l’apparecchio) 1,8 m (per l’alimentazione)

Modelli compatibili
DJ Controller ............... DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Dispositivi Apple ......................................... iPad

(Per collegarsi ad un iPad è necessario una coppia 
adattatori iPad Camera Connection Kit o un adattatore per 
fotocamere da Lightning a USB fabbricati dalla Apple Inc.)

Adattatore di corrente USB/batteria per dispositivi mobili USB
 .......potenza di uscita: 5 V, potenza di uscita: 500 mA o più.

Kenmerken van dit product
Dit product is een kabel waarmee een iPad kan 
worden verbonden met de DDJ-WeGO of DDJ-
ERGO. Het is een USB-kabel die een iPad-aanslui-
ting combineert met een stroomaansluiting voor 
de DJ-controller in een enkel apparaat.

Lees dit voor gebruik
Over Apple producten
Om gebruik te kunnen maken van dit product 
hebt u een Camera Connection Kit of Lighting-
naar-USB-camera-adapter gefabriceerd door 
Apple Inc. nodig.
! Dit product is niet ontworpen om een iPad van 

stroom te voorzien.
! Andere iPads dan de compatibele versies 

worden niet ondersteund.
Zie de website hieronder voor de compatibele versies.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Ondersteunde applicaties
! djay voor iPad
! vjay voor iPad

Geschikte DJ-controllers
De producten hieronder zijn de voor dit product 
geschikte DJ-controllers. Update de firmware 
naar de nieuwste versie voor u dit product gaat 
gebruiken.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver. 1.08 of nieuwer)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver. 1.40 of nieuwer)
Voor de meest recente informatie over de onder-
steunde applicaties en DJ-controllers, verwijzen 
we u naar de onderstaande website.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Aansluitingen
Maak de verbinding zoals u kunt zien op de afbeel-
ding hierboven. Een onjuiste verbinding kan de 
DJ-controller of de iPad beschadigen.
Verbind de USB A-aansluiting (rood) met de USB-
stroomadapter of mobiele USB-accu.
Als USB-stroomadapter en mobiele USB-accu 
moet u een product gebruiken met een uitgangs-
spanning van 5 V en een uitgangsvermogen van 
500 mA of meer.

Specificaties
Hoofd

Aansluitingen
 ....USB A (mannelijk) / USB A (mannelijk) — USB B (mannelijk)
Lengte
 ........0,8 m (voor de apparatuur) 1,8 m (voor de stroomvoorziening)

Compatibele modellen
DJ Controller ............... DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Apple apparatuur ........................................ iPad

(Om een iPad aan te kunnen sluiten hebt 
u een Camera Connection Kit of Lighting-
naar-USB-camera-adapter gefabriceerd 
door Apple Inc. nodig.)

USB-stroomadapter/Mobiele USB-accu
 .......Uitgangsspanning: 5 V, Uitgangsvermogen: 500 mA of meer.

Características de este producto
Este producto es un cable para conectar un iPad 
al DDJ-WeGO o al DDJ-ERGO. Esto es un cable 
USB que combina en una sola unidad un conec-
tor de señales de iPad con un conector de alimen-
tación al controlador DJ.

Léalo antes de usar
Acerca de los productos Apple
Para usar este producto necesitará un kit Camera 
Connection o un adaptador de conector Lightning 
a USB para cámaras fabricado por Apple Inc.
! Este producto no ha sido diseñado para sumi-

nistrar alimentación a un iPad.
! Los iPads de versiones incompatibles no son 

compatibles.

Para conocer las versiones compatibles, consulte 
el sitio Web siguiente.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Aplicación compatible
! djay para iPad
! vjay para iPad

Controladores DJ conectables
Los controladores DJ conectables son los produc-
tos siguientes. Actualice el firmware a la versión 
más reciente antes del uso.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver.1.08 o posterior)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver.1.40 o posterior)
Para conocer la información más reciente de 
la aplicación compatible y los controladores DJ 
compatibles, visite el sitio Web siguiente.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Conexiones
Conecte como se muestra en el diagrama de 
arriba. La conexión incorrecta podría dañar el 
controlador DJ o el iPad.
Conecte el terminal USB A (rojo) al adaptador de 
alimentación USB o a la batería USB portátil.
Para el adaptador de alimentación USB y la 
batería USB portátil, use un producto con una 
tensión de salida de 5 V y una corriente de salida 
de 500 mA o más.

Especificaciones
Principal

Conectores
 ... USB A (Macho) / USB A (Macho) — USB B (Macho)
Longitud
 .....0,8 m (para equipo) 1,8 m (para alimentación)

Modelos compatibles
Controlador DJ ............ DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Aparato Apple ............................................. iPad

(Para conectar a un iPad necesitará un kit Camera 
Connection o un adaptador de conector Lightning 
a USB para cámaras fabricado por Apple Inc.)

Adaptador de alimentación USB/Batería USB portátil
 .......Potencia de salida: 5 V, corriente de salida: 500 mA o más.

Funcionalidades destes produto
Este produto é um cabo para ligar um iPad ao 
DDJ-WeGO ou ao DDJ-ERGO. É um cabo USB 
que combina uma ficha de sinal iPad com uma 
ficha para o fornecimento de energia ao controla-
dor de DJ numa única unidade.

Leia Antes de Utilizar
Acerca dos produtos Apple
Para utilizar este produto, necessita de um Kit 
de ligação da câmara ou Adaptador de câmara 
Lightning para USB fabricado pela Apple Inc.
! Este produto não foi concebido para fornecer 

alimentação a um iPad.
! Não são suportados iPads com versões dife-

rentes das compatíveis.
Para obter informações sobre as versões compatí-
veis, consulte o site Web abaixo.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Aplicação de suporte
! djay para iPad
! vjay para iPad

Controladores de DJ que podem ser ligados
Os controladores de DJ que podem ser ligados 
são os produtos abaixo. Actualize o firmware para 
a versão mais recente antes de utilizar.
! DDJ-WeGO (Ver. 1.08 ou posterior)
! DDJ-ERGO (Ver. 1.40 ou posterior)
Para obter as informações mais recentes sobre 
a aplicação de suporte e os controladores de DJ 
compatíveis, consulte o site Web abaixo.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Ligações
Ligue conforme apresentado no diagrama abaixo. 
Uma ligação incorrecta pode danificar o controla-
dor de DJ ou o iPad.
Ligue o terminal USB A (vermelho) ao transforma-
dor USB ou bateria móvel USB.
Para o transformador USB e a bateria móvel USB, 
utilize um produto com uma tensão de saída de 5 V 
e uma corrente de saída de 500 mA ou superior.

Especificações
Principal

Conectores
 ... USB A (Macho) / USB A (Macho) — USB B (Macho)
Comprimento
 .....0,8 m (para o equipamento) 1,8 m (para a alimentação)

Modelos compatíveis
Controlador de DJ ....... DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Dispositivo Apple ........................................ iPad

(Para ligar a um iPad, necessita de um Kit de 
ligação da câmara ou Adaptador de câmara 
Lightning para USB fabricado pela Apple Inc.)

Transformador USB/Bateria móvel USB
 ........Alimentação de saída: 5 V, Corrente de saída: 500 mA ou mais.

Особенности данного изделия
Данное изделие является кабелем, соединя-
ющим iPad и DDJ-WeGO или DDJ-ERGO. Это 

USB кабель, комбинирующий в одном устрой-
стве коннектор для сигнала iPad и коннектор 
для подачи питания на DJ контроллер.

Прочитайте перед использованием
Об изделиях Apple
Для использования данного изделия требу-
ется Camera Connection Kit или Lighting и USB 
Camera Adapter производства Apple Inc.
! Данное изделие не предсматривает 

подачу питания на iPad.
! Изделия iPad за исключением совмести-

мых версий не поддерживаются.
Подробнее о совместимых версиях смотрите 
вебсайт ниже.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Поддерживаемое приложение
! djay для iPad
! vjay для iPad

Подключаемые DJ контроллеры
Ниже указаны модели подключаемых DJ 
контроллеров. Перед использованием обно-
вите встроенное программное обеспечение 
до свежей версии.
! DDJ-WeGO (Вер.1.08 или позже)
! DDJ-ERGO (Вер.1.40 или позже)
Наиболее свежую информацию по поддер-
живаемому приложению и совместимым DJ 
контроллерам смотрите на вебсайте ниже.
http://pioneerdj.com/support/

Подключения
Выполните подключение как отображено на 
рисунке ниже. Неправильное подключение может 
привести к поломке DJ контроллера или iPad.
Подключите терминал USB A (красный) к адап-
теру питания USB или переносной батарее USB.
Относительно адаптера питания USB или 
переносной батареи USB, используйте изде-
лие с выходным напряжением 5 В и с выход-
ным током 500 мА или выше.

Технические характеристики
Основной

Коннекторы
 .........USB A (Папа) / USB A (Папа) — USB B (Папа)
Длина
 ....0,8 м (для оборудования) 1,8 м (для питания)

Совместимые модели
DJ Контроллер .......DDJ-WeGO, DDJ-ERGO
Устройство Apple ................................... iPad

(Для подключения к iPad требуется 
Camera Connection Kit или Lighting и USB 
Camera Adapter производства Apple Inc.)

Адаптер питания USB/переносная батарея USB
 .......Выходная мощность: 5 В, Выходной ток: 500 мА или более.

本產品特色
本產品為連接 iPad 至 DDJ-WeGO 或 DDJ-ERGO 的連

接線。本產品屬於單一裝置中結合 iPad 訊號接頭

與供電至 DJ 控制器接頭的 USB 連接線。

使用前請閱讀

關於Apple 產品
若要連接本產品，您需要 Apple	Inc 製造之 Camera	

Connection	Kit或Lightning	對	USB	相機轉接器。

!	 本產品設計用途並非供電給 iPad。
!	 不支援其他不相容的 iPad 版本。
有關相容版本的詳細資訊，請參閱以下網址。

http://pioneerdj.com/support/

支援應用程式
!	 適用於 iPad 的 djay
!	 適用於 iPad 的 vjay

可連接的DJ控制器
可連接的 DJ 控制器為以下產品。使用前請更新韌

體至最新版本。

!	 DDJ-WeGO（版本 1.08 或以上）
!	 DDJ-ERGO（版本 1.40 或以上）
有關支援應用程式及相容 DJ 控制器的最新資訊，

請參閱以下網站。

http://pioneerdj.com/support/

連接
請如上圖所示進行連接。不正確的連接可能會破壞

DJ 控制器或 iPad。

請將 USB	A 端（紅色）接至 USB 電源轉接器或 USB

行動電池。

至於 USB 電源轉接器及 USB 行動電池，則請使用含

有輸出電壓 5	V 且輸出電流為 500	mA 或以上的的

產品。

規格

主要
接頭	... USB	A（公）/	USB	A（公）-	USB	B（公）

長度	.......... 0.8	m（設備）1.8	m（電源）

相容機型
DJ 控制器	.............DDJ-WeGO,	DDJ-ERGO

Apple 裝置	..........................iPad

( 若要連接至 iPad，您需要 Apple	Inc 製

造之Camera	Connection	Kit或Lightning	

對	USB	相機轉接器。)

USB 電源轉接器／ USB 行動電池

	.....輸出功率：	5	V，輸出電流：	500	mA 或以上。

USB power adapter / Adaptateur d’ alimentation USB / 
USB-Stromadapter / Adattatore di corrente USB / USB-stroomadapter / 

Adaptador de alimentación USB / Transformador USB / 
Адаптер питания USB / 

USB Mobile battery / Batterie portable USB / Mobile USB-Batterie / 
Batteria per dispositivi mobili USB / Mobiele USB-accu / Batería USB portátil / 

Bateria móvel USB / Мобильная батарея USB / 

Lightning to USB Camera Adapter / Adaptateur pour appareil photo Lightning vers USB / 
Lightning auf USB Kamera-Adapter / Adattatore per fotocamere da Lightning a USB / 
Lightning-naar-USB-camera-adapter / Adaptador de conector Lightning a USB para cámaras / 
Adaptador de câmara Lightning para USB / Lightning и USB Camera Adapter / 

Cammera Connection Kit / Kit de connexion d’ appareil photo / Camera Connection Kit / 
Coppia adattatori iPad Camera Connection Kit / Camera Connection Kit / Kit Camera Connection / 
Kit de ligação de câmara / Cammera Connection Kit / 

iPad

USB A USB B

USB A (Red) / USB A (Rouge) / USB A (rot) / USB A (rosso) / USB A (rood) / 
USB A (Rojo) / USB A (vermelho) / USB A (Красный) / 
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